Tiered Structure Rates as of June 1% 2022:

Price per 1,000 gallons used

Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3 Tier 4 Tier 5
Meter Size $3.15 $3.41 $3.93 $4.73 $5.78
3/4" 0-3,000 3,001-6,000 6,001-9,000 9,001-12,000 12,001+
E 1" 0-3,000 3,001-6,000 6,001-9,000 9,001-12,000 12,001+
g_ 1.5" 0-7,500 7,501-15,000 15,001-25,000 25001-40,000 40,001+
é 2" 0-20,000 20,001-45,000 45,001-75,000 75,001-125,000 125,001+
& 3" 0-50,000 50,001-100,000 100,001-150,000 150,001-300,000 300,001+
4" 0-100,000 100,001-200,000 200,001-300,000 300,001-400,000 400,001+
6" 0-150,000 150,001-400,000 400,001-700,000 700,001-1,000,000 1,000,001+

How to read the chart:

For a %” meter that used 2,500 gallons in a billing cycle:

2,500/ 1,000 (gallons) = 2.5 * $3.15(Tier 1 rate) = $7.87 (cost of water used) + $15.75(base rate) = $23.62

For a 1” meter that used 6,200 gallons in a billing cycle:
The first 3,000 is Tier 1, The second 3,000 is Tier 2, the last 200 is Tier 3
3,000/ 1,000 (gallons) = 3.0 * $3.15 (Tier 1 rate) = $9.45
3,000/ 1,000 (gallons) = 3.0 * $3.41 (Tier 2 rate) = $10.23
200/ 1,000 (gallons) = 0.2 *$3.93 (Tier 3 rate) = $0.79
$9.45 + $10.23 + $0.79 = $20.47 (cost of water used) + $22.05 (base rate) = $42.52

Alternate Billing Structure Rate as of June 1st, 2022

Price per 1,000 gallons used

Tier 1 Tier 2 Irrigation Rate
Meter Size $3.15 $3.41 $10.50 Base Charge, Zero Usage:
3/4" 0-3,000 3,001-6,000 6,001+ $31.50
E 1" 0-3,000 3,001-6,000 6,001+ $44.10
g 1.5" 0-7,500 7,501-15,000 15,001+ $79.80
g 2" 0-20,000 20,001-45,000 45,001+ $157.50
& 3" 0-50,000 50,001-100,000 100,001+ $315.00
4" 0-100,000 | 100,001-200,000 200,001+ $630.00




i Bogue Banks
: CORPORANION

BBWC Rates effective June 1, 2022, approved the following water rates:

Residential/Commercial Rates:

Meter size:
%7’
1”

12”
2”
377
4”
677

Transfer Fee:
Deposit:

Reconnection Charge:

Base Charge, zero usage:
$15.75
$22.05

$39.90
$78.75
$ 157.50
$315.00
$592.20

$25.00

ualr
Quaiy

Commercial Usage Charge:
$3.15/1,000 gallons

Residential Usage Charge:

See chart next page

Usage Charge (irrigation meter):
$10.50/1,000 gallons

$100.00, refunded as credit after 18 months of consecutive payments

bill $45.00

If a customer reconnects within 12 months, the base charge times the
number of months the customer was disconnected is also due.

Illegal Connection or Turn-On/Tampering Fee:

1%t offense: $200
2" offense: $500

3" offense; Meter is removed

Tap-on Fee:

Installation Fees:
34 Meter
1” Meter

1 %27 Meter

2 Meter

¥4 Irrig Meter

Meter Upgrade:

%’5 tO 19’

Meter Moving
%”

17 & larger

Fire Hydrant Installation

$315.00

$525.00 plus tap fee
$578.00 plus tap fee

$1,575.00 includes tap fee, meter, installation fee, single
valve, plus additional parts used.
$2,100.00 includes tap fee, meter, installation fee, single
valve, plus additional parts used.

$945.00 plus tap fee

$368.00

$105.00 plus parts

Please call for quote.

Meter Testing Fee

$210.00

Please call for quote.





