Tiered Structure Rates as of June 1<sup>st</sup> 2022:

		Price per 1,000 gallons used				
		Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Tier 4	Tier 5
Gallons per Tier	Meter Size	\$3.15	\$3.41	\$3.93	\$4.73	\$5.78
	3/4"	0-3,000	3,001-6,000	6,001-9,000	9,001-12,000	12,001+
	1"	0-3,000	3,001-6,000	6,001-9,000	9,001-12,000	12,001+
	1.5"	0-7,500	7,501-15,000	15,001-25,000	25001-40,000	40,001+
	2"	0-20,000	20,001-45,000	45,001-75,000	75,001-125,000	125,001+
	3"	0-50,000	50,001-100,000	100,001-150,000	150,001-300,000	300,001+
	4"	0-100,000	100,001-200,000	200,001-300,000	300,001-400,000	400,001+
	6"	0-150,000	150,001-400,000	400,001-700,000	700,001-1,000,000	1,000,001+

How to read the chart:

For a  $\frac{3}{4}$ " meter that used 2,500 gallons in a billing cycle:

2,500 / 1,000 (gallons) = 2.5 \* \$3.15(Tier 1 rate) = \$7.87 (cost of water used) + \$15.75(base rate) = \$23.62

For a 1" meter that used 6,200 gallons in a billing cycle:

The first 3,000 is Tier 1, The second 3,000 is Tier 2, the last 200 is Tier 3

3,000 / 1,000 (gallons) = 3.0 \* \$3.15 (Tier 1 rate) = \$9.45

3,000 / 1,000 (gallons) = 3.0 \* \$3.41 (Tier 2 rate) = \$10.23

200 / 1,000 (gallons) = 0.2 \*\$3.93 (Tier 3 rate) = \$0.79

\$9.45 + \$10.23 + \$0.79 = \$20.47 (cost of water used) + \$22.05 (base rate) = \$42.52

Alternate Billing Structure Rate as of June 1st, 2022

		Price per 1,000 gallons used				
		Tier 1	Tier 2	Irrigation Rate		
Tier	Meter Size	\$3.15	\$3.41	\$10.50	Base Charge, Zero Usage:	
	3/4"	0-3,000	3,001-6,000	6,001+	\$31.50	
	1"	0-3,000	3,001-6,000	6,001+	\$44.10	
per	1.5"	0-7,500	7,501-15,000	15,001+	\$79.80	
Gallons	2"	0-20,000	20,001-45,000	45,001+	\$157.50	
	3"	0-50,000	50,001-100,000	100,001+	\$315.00	
	4"	0-100,000	100,001-200,000	200,001+	\$630.00	





BBWC Rates effective June 1, 2022, approved the following water rates:

## Residential/Commercial Rates:

Meter size:	Base Charge, zero usage:	Commercial Usage Charge:
3/4"	\$ 15.75	\$3.15/1,000 gallons
1"	\$ 22.05	Residential Usage Charge:
		See chart next page
1 1/2"	\$ 39.90	Usage Charge (irrigation meter):
2"	\$ 78.75	\$10.50/1,000 gallons
3"	\$ 157.50	-
4"	\$ 315.00	
6"	\$ 592.20	

Transfer Fee:\$25.00Deposit:\$100.00, refunded as credit after 18 months of consecutive paymentsReconnection Charge:bill \$45.00If a customer reconnects within 12 months, the base charge times the

number of months the customer was disconnected is also due.

<u>Illegal Connection or Turn-On/Tampering Fee</u>: 1<sup>st</sup> offense: \$200 2<sup>nd</sup> offense: \$500 3<sup>rd</sup> offense: Meter is removed

<u>Tap-on Fee:</u> \$315.00

## Installation Fees:

<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " Meter	\$525.00 plus tap fee
1" Meter	\$578.00 plus tap fee
1 ½" Meter	\$1,575.00 includes tap fee, meter, installation fee, single
	valve, plus additional parts used.
2" Meter	\$2,100.00 includes tap fee, meter, installation fee, single
	valve, plus additional parts used.
<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " Irrig Meter	\$945.00 plus tap fee

## Meter Upgrade:

<sup>3</sup> ⁄ <sub>4</sub> " to 1"	\$368.00
Meter Moving <sup>3/4</sup> " 1" & larger	\$105.00 plus parts Please call for quote.
Fire Hydrant Installation	Please call for quote.
Meter Testing Fee	\$210.00